

MPS Limited

A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor, Windsor IT Park, Sector 125, Noida Tel: +91 120 4599 750 Fax: +91 120 4021 280

Ref: MPSL/SE/95/2023-Date: 07 March 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra

(East), Mumbai - 400 051, India

Symbol: MPSLTD ISIN: INE943D01017

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India

Scrip Code: 532440 ISIN: INE943D01017

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Audio Recording for the Conference Call of MPS Limited on the recent acquisition of Research Square AJE LLC along with its subsidiary.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Audio Recording of the Conference Call of MPS Limited held today i.e. 07 March 2024, at 02:00 P.M. (IST), on the recent Acquisition of Research Square AJE LLC along with its subsidiary American Journal Online (Beijing) Information Consulting Limited through MPS North America LLC, the wholly owned subsidiary of MPS Limited via its SPV i.e. American Journal Experts LLC, has been uploaded on the Company's website at the below mentioned link:

Audio Link: https://www.mpslimited.com/audio/recordingofinvestorcall-Acquisition.mp3

The transcript for the said Conference Call will be shared with the Stock Exchanges and will also be uploaded on the Company's website (www.mpslimited.com) in due course.

This is for your kind information and records.

Yours Faithfully, For MPS Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer